

COUNTY OF NEVADA

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200 Nevada City, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1480 Fax: (530) 265-9836 bdofsupervisors@ nevadacountyca.gov

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: SR 21-0154

Type: Resolution Status: Consent Calendar

In control: Public Works

On agenda: 3/23/2021

Title: Resolution awarding and approving a contract between the County of Nevada and Ghirardelli

Associates, Inc. to provide on-call construction management and inspection services for future projects, in an amount not to exceed \$3,000,000, for the period March 23, 2021 through March 23,

2026, and authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the contract.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Agreements (Contracts & Leases, etc.) (45), Dept. of Public Works (Dept. of Transportation)

(Engineering) (5)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RES 21-073 Contract with Ghirardelli Associates for On-Call Construction Services, 2. Staff Memo -

Ghirardelli Award CM Contract, 3. Contract - Ghirardelli Award Cm Contract, 4. Insurance

Placeholder

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Resolution awarding and approving a contract between the County of Nevada and Ghirardelli Associates, Inc. to provide on-call construction management and inspection services for future projects, in an amount not to exceed \$3,000,000, for the period March 23, 2021 through March 23, 2026, and authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the contract.